

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6963/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in RP No. 14/2007 & WP No. 2
9791/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

TIRUPUR DYEING FACTORY OWENERS ASS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOYYAL RIVER A.PROTECTION ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and
prayer
for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5829 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr.T.S.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C)No.6963/07:

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

3

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1

The interim order directing closure is extended upto 28 September, 2007. The petitioners shall deposit a sum of Rs.25 crores within a period of six weeks before the High Court. The petitioner

shall file an affidavit on or before 28 September, 2007 giving out the details of the work done in respect of the C.T.P.s/in respect of the plants directed by the High Court.

Issue notice to other respondents.

I.A.Nos.1-2 in & SLP(C)..../2007 CC 5829:

List on 28 September, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master