

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6963/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in RP No. 14/2007 & WP No.
29791/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

TIRUPUR DYEING FACTORY OWENERS ASS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOYYAL RIVER A.PROTECTION ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr.Krishnamoorthy Raja, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Santha Gopalan,Adv.

Mr.Dayan Krisnan, Adv.

Mr.Gautam Naryaan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv(NP)

Mr.V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. S.S.Nehra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The State Pollution Control Board to go and inspect the Noyal river
and find out whether any pollution is caused by the factories owned by the
members of the Tirupur Dyeing Factory Owners' Association and other factories
and file a report on or before 27.07.2009.

List on 27.07.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master