

With
Civil Appeal No.6777 of 2009

O R D E R

The judgment in the captioned matter was pronounced on October 6, 2009 by this Court. In paragraph 10 the words "Shri Abhishek Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the Pollution Control Board" may be substituted to read as under:

"Shri R. Nedumaran, learned counsel appearing for the Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board"

The Registry is directed to issue a corrigendum in this regard.

.....CJI.
(K.G. Balakrishnan)

.....J.
(P. Sathasivam)

New Delhi;
October 26, 2009.