

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6776 OF 2009

TIRUPUR DYEING FACTORY OWENERS ASS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOYYAL RIVER A.PROTECTION ASS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)
WITH I.A.No.13 in Civil Appeal NO. 6777 of 2009
(With appln. for direction)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Dayan Krishnan, Gautam Narayan,
M. Tanghvelu, Nikhil Nayyar,Advs.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. S. Kolandaisamy, Adv.
For Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Mr. S.S.Nehra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.12 & 13
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6776 OF 2009

TIRUPUR DYEING FACTORY OWNERS
ASSOCIATION.

...APPLICANT.

VERSUS

NOYYAL RIVER AYACUTDARS PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

The applicant filed an application seeking extension of time for implementation of the directions issued by the High Court as well as by this Court. The applicant would be at liberty to approach the High Court and the High Court may pass appropriate orders in accordance with law.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 19, 2010.